
Al2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 20,1983

Leesport Livestock
Wednesday,Aug. 17

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 319: Compared with

last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers grading Good &

- Choice steady to weak, Standard&

Low Good 1.00-1.50 lower. Slaugher
cows 2.00-3.00 lower. Slaughter
bulls unevenly steady. Choice 1000-
1300 lbs. slaughter steers 59.50
61.85, Good & Choice holsteins 1260
1500 lbs. 54.10-58.00, Good 55.00
59.25, few down to 53.00, Standard
48.00- Utility & Low Standard
43.75-48.00. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 54.25-56.00, Good 48.75-
54.35, few Standard 46.00-48.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 39.50-41.75, one at 43.00,
Cutters 36.75-40.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 31.50-37.00, Shells down to
25.00, One Choice slaughter bullock
at 57.00, Good 50.60-55.85, Standard
47.00- Yield Grade #1 1125-
2100 lbs. slaughterbulls 48.00-54.75,
one at 55.75; few yield grade #1
1090-1175 lbs. 44.75-49.00. Few
Large & Medium Frame HI 470-810
lbs. feeder steers 58.50-61.00, few
large Frame #2 340-715 lbs. 41.25-
52.50, few Small Farme #1 355-425
lbs. 51.50-57.00; few Large Frame
§1 670-815 lbs. feeder heifers 41.25-
44.50; Medium & Small Frame #1
385-440 lbs. feeder bulls 44.00-54.50,
few Large & Medium Frame #1
730-855 lbs. 43.5049.50.

CALVES 167: Vealers steady to
$3 lower. Few Choicevealers 80.00
84.00, Good 60.00-75.00, few Stan-
dard & Good 110-130 lbs. 52.0060.00,
90-110 lbs. 48.00-53.00, 7085 lbs.
40.0048.00, few Utility 90110 lbs,
40.0045.00, 60-85 lbs. 30.0040.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90125
lbs. 70.0082.00, few down to 55.00;
Slaughter calves, grading Good &

uiiis

Choice 225-400lbs. 60.0070.00.
HOGS 252: Barrows & gilts 1.75-

2.25 higher. US No. 1-2 200255 lbs.
barrows & gilts 52.5053.00, No. 1-3
195-255 lbs. 51.75-52.00, one lot 51.25,
one lot No. 2-3 325 lbs. 42.75, one lot
No. 1-3 185 lbs. 46.00. Sows steady.
US No. 1-3 300530 lbs. sows 35.00
38.00, few 39.00, few No. 2-3 365-665
lbs. 34.50-35.50. Few Boars 32.00
33.00, few light weights 34.50-38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 326: US No. 1-3
2030 lbs. feeder pigs 74.0076.00,
one lot 82.00 cwt., No. 13 30-60 lbs.
49.0064.00, few to 68.00, few No. 13
110175 lbs. 41.0047.50, one lot
Utility 32 lbs. 50.00 cwt., few No. 1-3
15-20 lbs. 15.0017.00per head.

SHEEP 29: Few Choice 55-125
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 48.00
56.00, one at 60.00, few Good 55-80
lbs. 35.00-40.00. Few Slaughter
sheep 9.0023.00.

GOATS 11: Few Adults 22.00
23.00,few kids 12.0020.00perhead.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Aug. 16

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 260. Few High Choice &

• Bedding Choppers
• Silage Carts
• Manure Tanks

• Liquid Manure Pumps
•ELECTROMIX

. Barn Cleaner Chains
Available From:

LINCOLN SUPPLY
Somerset. Pa.
814-443-1691

Introducing
COUNTRY BOY MFG.

RUST GUARDHOG FENCING

9/16 Solid
Rods

Option.
Rust Gua

Post V4” Thick Steel Bottom Rail

Have you ever seen rusted-out hog
fencing? Well, we’ve got the fencing to
combat that problem. Constructed with
Vi" thick steel bottom rail for rust
prevention and IVi” O.D. pipe for top
rail to maintain strength. Optional rust
guard on bottom of posts; double
thickness of pipe to prevent rustout of
posts.

Prune 11401320 lbs. slaughter
steers 63.35-63.75, Choice No. 2-4
10301380 lbs. 61.7064.00, one at
64.50, few 8701000 lbs. 59.3060.50,
Good 57.50-61,00, one at61.75, Good
& Choice holsteins 53.3056.35,
Standard 50.1052.75, few Utility
40.0048.00, Choice No. 35 8401020
lbs. slaughter heifers 55.85-60.00,
few High Choice 59.0060.25, few
Standard & Good 47.8553.00, few
Utility 40.00-45.75. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 40.00
43.00, few to 44.50, Cutters 38.00
41.75, Canner & Low Cutter 34.00
38.00, Shells down to 25.00. Few
Good slaughter bullocks 50.00
51.25, Standard 44.6049.50, few
Utility 37.25-44.25. Yield grade HI
11901535 lbs. slaughter bulls 51.50
52.85, one at 53.85, few down to
48.10. Few Large Frame §2 335590
lbs. feeder steers 42.00-46.00; few
Large Frame §2 350845 lbs. feeder
bulls 39.0044.50.

CALVES 240. Few Choice
vealers 75.0079.00, few Good 61.00
70.00, Standard & Good 90110 lbs.
47.00-54.00, 65-90 lbs. 42.0049.00,
Utility 50120 lbs. 30.0040.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90125 lbs.
53.0079.00, mostly 62.0077.00; few

3", 4" and 6" spacing of vertical rods
available. Check out our prices &

features on custom built fencing and see
if we don’t come out on top.

COUNTRY BOYMFG.
1601King Street

Lebanon, PA 17042
(717) 272-9595

Hog Equipment, Custom Built Trailers. Gravity
Boxes, Custom Stainless Aluminum & Steel
Fabricating, Wholesale & Retail Sales of Untested
orRetect Pipe.

Livestock market and auction news
holstein heifers 110120 lbs. at 57.00.

HOGS 130.Few USNo. 1-2 220245
lbs. barrows &gilts at 53.00, No. 1-3
210235 lbs. 52.0053.00, few No. 2-3
220285 lbs. 51.3052.25, 210220 lbs.
51.2052.60. US No. 15 320620 lbs.
sows 35.0038.50, one at 40.00, few
No. 2-3 420490 lbs. 33.5034.00.
Boars 29.5030.00.

FEEDERPIGS 26. US No. 1- 330
60 lbs.40.0061.00 cwt.

SHEEP 36. Few Choice 75-100
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 39.00
45.00, Good 72-110 lbs. 28.00-39.00.
Slaughter sheep 12.0029.00, one at
25.00.

GOATS 1.10.00per head.

Greencastle Livestock
Greeucastle, Pa.
Monday,Aug. 15

Report SuppliedBy Auction
CATTLE: ButcherSteers-Choice

61.00-63.00; Butcher Steers-
Medium-Good 48.50-61.50; Butcher
Heifers-Choice up to60.00; Butcher
Heifers-Medium-Good 45.00-58.00;
Butcher Cows-Utihty-Good 39.00
43.50 few to 46.00; Butcher Cows-
Canners and Cutters 36.0042.00;
Butcher Cows-Shells 32.0037.00;
Butcher Bulls-MediumAlood 44.00

54.00; Stock Steers-Medium-Good
up to 67,50; Stock Heifers-Medium-
Gooduptodl.OO.

CALVES: Medium-Good Calves-
-160-220 lbs. 76.00-84.00; Medium-
Good Calves-125-160 lbs. 60.00-
75.00; Medium-Good Calves-100-
120 lbs. 50.00-65.00; Medium-Good
Calves-80-100 lbs. 45.00-50.00;
Holsteui Bull Calves up to 90.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves up to 73.00;
Light and Green Calves down to
20.00.

SHEEP and LAMBS: Medium-
Good Lambs 40.00-45.00; But-
chering Ewes and Bucks up to
17.00.

HOGS: Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190-225 lbs. 48.00-50.25; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
49.00-50.25; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., up to 37.00; Good-
Choice Butcher Sows 400 lbs., up to
39.25; Heavy Boars up to 29.50;
Pigs-Per Head7.oo-21.00.


